

City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

. . . .

-

File Number	Title	Status			
O-2008-0047	Ordinance	In Committee			
	An Ordinance to Amend Subsecti License Holder Cooperation.	on 9.02(12)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code Relating to			
	Introduced: 10/7/2008	Controlling Body: License & Health Committee			
		Sponsor(s): License & Health Committee			

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

APPDOURC AYE MOVER SECONDER NO PRESENT **EXCUSED** Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL

	· n	
SIGNATURE OF	COMMITTE	E MEMBER
1111	/ //	
110011	NI	

			1		
ſ	1	h	-	-	-
L	_		d		L.

1

ACTION

OCT 0 7 2008

DATE:

Vice-Chair

Member

Pass **COMMON COUNCIL ACTION**

ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	[AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
DATE:			Barczak	V			
	_V		Czaplewski	V			
10-7-08			Kopplin	~			Lange and the
10-1-00		-	Lajsic	V.	1		
	1		Narlock				Service Constants
		~	Reinke	V,			and the second second
			Roadt	/			and a state of
	14M		Sengstock	V			
			Vitale	V			
		- Marin	Weigel	V			
			TOTAL	_10_	/		<u></u>



City of West Allis

Ordinance

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: O-2008-0047

Final Action: OCT 0 7 2008

Sponsor(s): License & Health Committee

An Ordinance to Amend Subsection 9.02(12)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code Relating to License Holder Cooperation.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 9.02(12)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:

9.02 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

* * *

(12) Conditions of License. All retail Class "A" and "B" licenses granted hereunder shall be granted subject to the following conditions, and all other conditions of this section, and subject to all other ordinances and regulations of the City applicable thereto:

* * *

(b) The license holder, and/or the employees and agents of the license holder shall cooperate with police investigations of disturbances, intoxicated persons, underage persons and other violations of city and state laws. "Cooperate", as used in this subsection, shall mean calling the police when a disturbance of the peace or other violation occurs on the licensed premises and providing complete and truthful responses to police inquiries. A license holder shall also appear before the License and Health Committee when requested to do so and shall otherwise follow the lawful directives of the License and Health Committee.

* * *

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ATTO-Amend Subsec 9.02(12)(b) License Holder Cooperation

• . • . • . • . •

OCT 07 2008 PASSED 6 0

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED	10/13/08	
Jan.	Perino	
Da	an Devine, Mayor	

COMMUNITY (N NEWSPAPERS

1017

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0003215703

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Sentinel Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Sentinel Inc., publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the <u>My Community Now- Midwest</u> on 10/23/2008; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero State of Wisconsin)) SS: County of Milwaukee) Subscribed and sworn before me this 29^{41} day of October, 2008. Barbara Ba MIMIN Notary Public State of Wisconsin ALL A CONTRACTOR My Commission Expires 4-10-11 ARY